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DEOEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION--continued. 

No. 

76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

Name of Deceased. 

MacLean, Eliza Agncs 
Nancarrow, .John Henry 
Nissen, Caroline .. • 
Parsons, Gladys .. 
Partington, Betsy Ellen 
Peacock, Margaret Eleanor San.:;s!er 
Pirie, Alexander .James 
Prendergast, James Francie 
Rabbits, Edward .. 
Reid, John Alexander 
Ricbards, Margaret 
Ritchic, Thomas Ellis 
Robinson, Rose, also known as Maria 
Rust, Jane Spence 
Rutter, Mary Elizabeth 
Sandford, William 
Sexton, Thomas .. 
Shaw, Henry 
Sinclair, Cat.herine 
Slight, tlames 
Smith, Elizabeth 
Smith, .James Itobert 
Solvander, Ada Emilv 
Spooner, Annie Maria 
Sturgeon, .James Andrew 
Sullivan, .Bridget. . 
Sunlev. Ellen 
Thom'as, .Julia Louisa 
Thomson, Elsie Amy 
Tinklin, Edward .John 
Tozer, Oney SephorouR 
Unwin, Basil Sidney 
Waters, William Alfred 

Residence 

Wellington 

Milton .. 
vVaipuknran 
Runanga 
vVaipukufall 
WellingtoTi 
Dunedin 
Blenheim 
Wellington 
Cambridge 
Tai Tapu 
Hawera 
Whangarei 
Wellington 
VV aikouai ti 
Reef ton "T ellington 
Ararimu 
Dunedin 
Oamaru .. 
Christchurch 
GiHborne 
Wellington 
Auckh,nd 
TiInaru .. 
Nelson .. 
Wakefield 
Tadmor 
Te Kuiti 
Clarence 
Albury .. 
Wellington 

Occupation. 

Married woman 
Retired Civil Seryant 
M"arricd woman 

Wido; 

Civil Servant 
Waterside Worker 
Retired Orchardist .. 
Timber Salesman 
Married woman 
Blacksmith 
Married woman 
Svinstcr 
l\ia.l'l'ieu woman 
Coal Merchant 
Ferryman 
li"ireman .. 
Widow 
I{etired F.ngine·driver 
Widow 
Tramway Inspector 
M:a..rried woman 

Hailwav Clerk 
Widow' 
Spinster 
Widow 
Married woman 
Baker 
Cook 
Hhocp~farmcr 

Date 
of 

Death. 

29/12/32 
3/I/ail 
6/1/3:1 

31/12/32 
19/1/33 
21/1/33 

28/12/32 
29/12/:;2 
20/1/33 
7/1/33 

28/12/32 
21/12/32 
24/11 ;:12 

1/1/33 
6/1/33 

23/12/32 
10/12/32 

9/1/33 
9/1/33 
5/1/33 

30/12/32 
16/12/32 

14/1/3:1 
:10/12/32 

6/1/33 
1I1/:la 

22/1/33 

Remarks. 

Tosh1te. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intest.ate. 

'rest~te. 

Intestate. 

Testate. 

100 
101 
lO2 
103 
104 
101) 
lO6 
107 
108 
109 
110 

Weyergang, Carl Hermann Alexander 
White, Adrian Kinross 

Kerl Keri 
Grantham, England 

Retired Civil Servant 
Orchardist 
Acting Pilot Officer. 

24/12/32 
3/1/33 

22/12/a2 
30/12/32 

6/1/33 
14/1/3:1 

26/12/32 
. 12/10/:12 Int~~tate. 

111 
112 
113 
114 
111) 

White, Josevh 
Whiteman. Marv Elizabeth 
Windebank, Ge~rge James 
Woodburn, Mattllew 
Wright, Walter .. 

Makikihi 
Auckland 
"""'anganui 
Hatuma 
Auckland 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 11th !<'f'bl'ual'y, HI:l:\. 

R.A.F. 
Farmer 

I Married woman 
Gardener 
Retired Sheep-farmer 
Artist 

19/9/1897 
26/12/32 

9/1/33 
11/1/33 
9/1/33 

Testate. 

./, W.~lACDO;"[AL]), Public Trustf.·e. 

Hitting (~f thp lVatilxJ Land Oourt at Rotora", on flip J:Jth I)ay [ Trienni'({,l l'lleA"-tinn oj 111(,II")(-f8 of Teachers' Superannuation 
()f .Jlnrrh, HPJ:). nOlll'ri. 

Registrar's Office, 
Rotorua, 9th .Febt'ual'y, lO:lB. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the mattel' mejltioncd in 
the Schedule hereunder w"itten will be hoard by the 

;..[ative Land Court sitting at Rotorua, on the I :Ith day of 
March, H):3a, or as soon thereaftcr as the hllRlnf'SH of the 
Court will allow. 

rr. ANARlJ, Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

ArPLICA'l'IOS }'OR ASSBSSMEN'l' OF COMl}E~t;A'no~. 

No. 45. Applicant: The Minister of Public Works. N",me 
of land: Waione 3B 7B 2. Natul'c of applieation: Appli­
cation for assessment of eonlpenHation for land ta,kpl1 for a 
quarry. 

8ale of Unclaimed Property. 

Police Department. 

Rdueation DepartInent, 
Wellington. 7th February, H133. 

I~ pursuance of regu1ations m~lde under the. Puhlic Ser. vice 
Superannuation Act, UJ27, I hereby certify that fe,r tire 

triennial election of lTI_cmbers of the Teachers' Superannuation 
Hoard cOllstitutcd by the said Act, the .following nominations 
were received: For the North Island, }'rancis Albert Gal'l'V 
and Charles Robertson; for the Sonth Island, William 
Fulton Abel and John Gunn Polson. 

As the number of persons nominat"d dace not exceed the 
number of vacancies to be filled, I herehv declare that Francis 
Albert Garry, Charles Robertson, Willi~m Fulton Abel, ami 
.John Chum Polson are duly elected member" of the said Hoard. 

Dated at "'ellington, tI,;S 7th d .. y of ]'ehuary, 1933. 

C. E. CRAWFORD, 
Secretary to the Teachers' Superannuation 

Board, and Rettll'ning Officer. 

Tenders for the Supply of Uniform,s. 

Wellington. 15th February. 1933. rrT';NDF;RS will be received at the office of the Recretary, 

I T is hereby notified that unclaimed proverty in the hands I-Itoro, Division. General I'o,t Offici'. Wellington not 
of the volice at the various police s(,ations will, if not; later tltaJl noon on Wednesday, the 22nd'M,tt'clt, '1933, for 

claimed before S,;,turda:r' the 18th March, 1933, be wId, the supply and delivery of cloth uniforms during the period 
thereafter by publIc auetlOn. ~ 1st May, 1933. to the :IOth April, 1!135. 

Particulars as. to the time and place of sale may. be obtained i Forms and conditions. of tender may he obtained at the 
from the Supormtcndcnt or Inspector of PolIee 1Il charge of , offices of tho Secretary (RtorcR Division), Gpnoral Post Office, 
the district. ! "'ellington. and the Chief Postmaste,", Auckland, Christ-

IV. G. WOHLMAN)[, Commissioner of Police. church, and Dunedin. 

u 


