FEB. 16.]

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION---continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
76	MacLean, Eliza Agnes	Wellington	Married woman	29/12/32	Testate.
77	Nancarrow, John Henry	,,	Retired Civil Servant	3/1/33	,,
78	Nissen, Caroline	Milton	Married woman	6/1/33	,,
79	Parsons, Gladys	Waipukurau	,,	31/12/32	,,
80	Partington, Betsy Ellen	Runanga	Widow	19/1/33	,,
81	Peacock, Margaret Eleanor Sangster	Waipukuran	,,	21/1/33	,,
82	Pirie, Alexander James	Wellington	Civil Servant	28/12/32	,,
83	Prendergast, James Francis	Dunedin	Waterside Worker	29/12/32	Intestate.
84	Rabbits, Edward	Blenheim	Retired Orchardist	20/1/33	Testate.
85	Reid, John Alexander	Wellington	Timber Salesman	7/1/33	,,
86	Richards, Margaret	Cambridge	Married woman	28/12/32	,,
87	Ritchie, Thomas Ellis	Tai Tapu	Blacksmith	21/12/32	,,
88	Robinson, Rose, also known as Maria	Hawera	Married woman	24/11/32	,,
89	Rust, Jane Spence	Whangarei	Spinster	1/1/33	,,
90	Rutter, Mary Elizabeth	Wellington	Married woman	6/1/33	,,
91	Sandford, William	Waikouaiti	Coal Merchant	23/12/32	,,
92	Sexton, Thomas	Reefton	Ferryman	10/12/32	Intestate.
93	Shaw, Henry	Wellington	Fireman	9/1/33	Testate.
94	Sinclair, Catherine	Ararimu	Widow	9/1/33	-,,
95	Slight, James	Dunedin	Retired Engine-driver	5/1/33	
96	Smith, Elizabeth	Oamaru	Widow	30/12/32	,,
97	Smith, James Robert	Christchurch	Tramway Inspector	16/12/32	,,
98	Solvander, Ada Emily	Gisborne	Married woman	14/1/33	,,
99	Spooner, Annie Maria	Wellington	,,	30/12/32	Intestate.
.00	Sturgeon, James Andrew	Auckland	Railway Clerk	6/1/33	.,
01	Sullivan, Bridget	Timaru	Widow	1/1/33	Testate.
02	Sunley, Ellen	Nelson	Spinster	22/1/33	,,
03	Thomas, Julia Louisa	Wakefield	Widow	24/12/32	,,
04	Thomson, Elsie Amy	Tadmor	Married woman	3/1/33	,,
05	Tinklin, Edward John	Te Kuiti	Baker	22/12/32	Intestate.
06	Tozer, Oney Sephorous	Clarence	Cook	30/12/32	
07	Unwin, Basil Sidney	Albury	Sheep-farmer	6/1/33	Testate.
08	Waters, William Alfred	Wellington	Retired Civil Servant	14/1/33	,,
09	Weyergang, Carl Hermann Alexander	Keri Keri	Orehardist	26/12/32	,,
10	White, Adrian Kinross	Grantham, England	Acting Pilot Officer, R.A.F.	+ 12/10/32	Intestate.
11	White, Joseph	Makikihi	Farmer	19/9/1897	
12	Whiteman, Mary Elizabeth	Auckland	Married woman		Testate.
13	Windebank, George James	Wanganui	Gardener		,,
14	Woodburn, Matthew	Hatuma	Retired Sheep-farmer	11/1/33	,,
15	Wright, Walter	Auckland	Artist	9/1/33	,,

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 11th February, 1933.

N the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Rotorua, on the 13th day of March, 1933, or as soon thereafter as the business of the

SCHEDULE.

Application for Assessment of Compensation. No. 45. Applicant: The Minister of Public Works. Name of land: Waione 3B 7B 2. Nature of application: Application for assessment of compensation for land taken for a J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Rotorua, on the 13th Day Triennial Election of Members of Teachers' Superannuation of March, 1933. of March, 1933.

Registrar's Office, Rotorua, 9th February, 1933. N OTICE is hereby given that the matter mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be beard by the

T. ANARU, Registrar.

Education Department, Wellington, 7th February, 1933. IN pursuance of regulations made under the Public Service Superannuation Act, 1927, I hereby certify that for the triennial election of members of the Teachers' Superannuation Board constituted by the said Act, the following nominations were received: For the North Island, Francis Albert Garry and Charles Robertson; for the South Island, William Fulton Abel and John Gunn Polson. As the number of persons nominated doce the

number of vacancies to be filled, I hereby declare that Francis Albert Garry, Charles Robertson, William Fulton Abel, and John Gunn Polson are duly elected members of the said Board.

Dated at Wellington, this 7th day of February, 1933.

C. E. CRAWFORD, Secretary to the Teachers' Superannuation Board, and Returning Officer.

Tenders for the Supply of Uniforms.

TENDERS will be received at the office of the Secretary, Stores Division, General Post Office, Wellington, not later than noon on Wednesday, the 22nd March, 1933, for the supply and delivery of cloth uniforms during the period 1st May, 1933, to the 30th April, 1935.

Forms and conditions of tender may be obtained at the offices of the Secretary (Stores Division), General Post Office, Wellington, and the Chief Postmasters, Auckland, Christ-church, and Dunedin.

Sale of Unclaimed Property.

Police Department, Wellington, 15th February, 1933. I T is hereby notified that unclaimed property in the hands of the police at the various police stations will, if not claimed before Saturday, the 18th March, 1933, be sold thereafter by public auction.

Particulars as to the time and place of sale may be obtained from the Superintendent or Inspector of Police in charge of the district.

W. G. WOHLMANN, Commissioner of Police.

Court will allow.

quarry.